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Taiwan Business Bank(OBU) Standard Tariff-Import Service

# P k7w E
- “BELE R
L/C Issuance
(- )+ 4% FZBS-WFEZBEF -
e Every three months is counted as one period, and if the period is less than three months, it will
Handling Fee .
be charged as one period.
1. g iz * gk ¥ - #:0.25% > Bz USD35 & @& #h A o
Sight L/C First period : 0.25% MIN.USD35 or equivalent.
¥ @i E g ez, 125% 0 B i 7 USD35 s 3 i v o
Aa additional 0.125% will be charged from the 2nd period, MIN.USD35 or equivalent.
2. & Rk
Usance L/C

(Dierp LY :
Importer bears interest

HrFpENLE
Exporter bears interest

o RTHE A 90 up g 0 0.25%
e 91=%-120=% Jﬁ 1 0.30% -
£121=-150=% Jﬁ 1 0.35% e
f151% 12} Jﬁ 1 0.40% -
Boifc 3 USD35 et % g o ik -
First period : Financing period within 90 days + 0. 25%.
between 91 to 120 days : 0.30%.
between 121 to 150 days : 0. 35%.
over 151 days 2 0. 40%.
MIN. USD35 or equivalent.

§ = Hp e gp 4oz, 125% 0 B tfc F USD35 S 3 fe b o

Aa additional 0.125% will be charged from the 2nd period, MIN.USD35 or equivalent.
- 0 0.4% > B tfx F USD35 & fe b o

First period : 0. 4%, MIN.USD35 or equivalent.

§ = Hp s gp 4oz, 125% 0 B tfz F USD35 S 3 fg ok .

Aa additional 0.125% will be charged from the 2nd period, MIN.USD35 or equivalent.

(Z)#%
Cabel Charges
1. g = 50 & A USD20 ¢ & i@ #H A o
Postage USD20 or equivalent/case.
RIS S 27 & FUSD35 ~ {7 & L£USDIS: & & #F e o
Cable Full cable USD35 or equivalent/case, brief cable USDI5 or equivalent.
(E)Ea s 7300 0.25% 0 Bt USD40 = % i b o

Confirmation Charges

Rate : 0.25%, MIN.USD40 or equivalent.
EZBYE-H AR B E - e
Every three months is counted as one period, and if the period is less than three months, it will
be charged as one period.
L R R LB o ke PRIR0. 120%3 T B dn i 2 R R P o
Remark 1 : If the L/C validity is extended, a confirmation charge of 0.125% shall be
applied for the extension period.
2 R AT L A R ATE A TR AR BB TR A AR
Remark 2 : If confirmation charges of a foreign confirming bank exceed TBB' s standard fees,
the difference will be collected based on the charges of foreign banks.

(2 )i g
Acceptance Fee
LLRagdZFA A
Acceptance Fee Paid By
The Beneficiary
AR SN
Acceptance Fee Paid By
The Applicant

ML EFEEEF0 4% FKR R ity 0 & L MUSD30 N & B oA .
0.4%p. a of draft amount on acceptance days, MIN.USD30 or equivalent per case.

MR AGERE X0 A% HoK L X Bty o & X B MUSDI0R E & ok E .
0. 4%p.a of draft amount on acceptance days, MIN.USD30 or equivalent per case.

KRR AHRA R pAFE IR EIY P o
Remarks : The number of acceptance days is calculated from the acceptance date to the actual
due date.

o~ g R
L/C Amendment
(-4t
Handling Fee
Lz v kR
L/C Amendment

& 53 0USD20 & % i b R o

USD20 or equivalent

LA £ BRI

Remarks : Increasing in L/C amount is charged as per the fee of L/C issuance.
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2. B atig kg ondp F 870, 125% > B i< 4c 3 USDIH & % & #F % -
Extension of L/C 0. 125%/quarter, MIN.USD15 or equivalent.
Validity EENi E—EF’W&ZETBH%"."l—EFéL‘{'(o

Every three months is a period, and if the period is less than three months, it will be charged

as one period.

LB T e PEH| S f%ﬁﬁ C A B E At BT F USDBO S B kA .

Remarks : If applying for an extension of validity and an increase in L/C amount, the charges
shall be calculated separately and then added up to the total, MIN.USD50 or

equivalent.
(Z)H|MEF
Cable Charges
1. g = 30 % Bk At AR e -
Postage Same as L/C issuance postage charge.
CRARS S P A Ed R o F
Cabel Same as L/C issuance brief cable charge.
ERNE R T
Documentary Collection
(-4
Handling Fee
1. /4 2 ¥ (D/P) 73 0 0.15% > B4 USD20 2 % & #F % o
Rate : 0.15%, MIN.USD20 or equivalent.
2. &5 2 H(D/A) F5000.2% 0 B 4x F USD20 2 & ok o
Rate : 0.2%, MIM. USD20 or equivalent.
3. #m2 H (CAD) 73 0 0.15% > B4 USD20 2 % @& 7k % o
Rate : 0.15%, MIN.USD20 or equivalent.
S ET!
Cable Charge
1. gxadn = J i B e dgR T F AR T o
Postage Same as L/C issuance postage charge.
2. S D/A% £ USD25&¢ & & #+ % > D/P ~ CAD* £ USDIS = & & #F %t o
Cable D/A : USD25 or equivalent/case, D/P, CAD : USD15 or equivalent/case.

z s igr R (0/DRF
Import OA Finance

(=) %% P30 0.125% 0 B mfx F USDIOS % i ok -
Handling Fee Rate : 0.125%, MIN. USD10 or equivalent.
(Z)EF % & Z3H0USDIs & % i bR o
Cable Charge USD15 or equivalent/case.

R LR kR ARE T
Remarks : No additional cable charge for outward remittance.

I ~FTPLERERL
Sight L/C Interest

(= )HEH & AplEps FALYPF P ACAB A TERLTR AR EELI2E .
Non-receipt of bill Interest Period : 7 days for Japan, Hong Kong and Southeast Asia; 12 days for other areas.
it FooRBAP ATEER B A e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at repayment date.
(Z)E e pldpr 1. #fdotE %
Receipt of bill Reimbursement

LR PR P AT HBIEISR o
Interest Period : Within 15 days from negotiating date to bill receipt date.
i FolkEe R R AF RGN YL T e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at negotiating date.
2.7 H Ak
Bill Payment
AT pFEIE pAIGAp o
Interest Period : Within 15 days from bill receipt date.

1 FoURIIE P AFEERR L RIS
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at bill receipt date.
3. EuE ) A

Expiry Interest
FALYT pERIEERI6 ALY o
Interest Period : Calculated from the 16 day after the receipt of bill.
11 FURESROGETAIF T
Interest Rate : Charged with the agreed interest rates of the customer.
o B P RENE A B At REHE o
Remarks : For expiry within 6 months, charge additional 10% for default;
for expiry over 6 months, charges additional 20% for default.
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L. A dotk 5 i

Usance L/C Advance Reimbursement
Interest
VAR PR R A RE S At ke
Interest Period : The number of days from negotiating date to draft/deferred payment date
1 ForREe D AT EZRBY A AT S e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at negotiating date
2.7/ H ik it
Bill Payment
AT pRERE AL RE Ul AR ke
Interest Perlod : The number of days from the actual bill receipt date to draft/deferred
payment date.
i FoUmPIE P AT RGN WAL RIS e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at bill receipt date
3. Bt 4
Expiry Interest
FLYE R EL BTy L L pAE
Interest Period : Calculated from the next day after expiry of usance bill/financing due
date.
i FrRES Ry F .
Interest Rate : Charged with the agreed interest rates of the customer
el B U PRede- XEHE A B At RN E
Remark 1 : For expiry within 6 months, charge additioal 10% for default;
for expiry over 6 months, charges additional 20% for default.
O EEETIN AR 2L 0 KA E VBRI B D < A
Remark 2 : For each loan that is due or regarded as fully due, if the principal and interest
cannot be repaid immediately, the charge shall apply according to the actual
overdue days.
N
Guarantee
-)*4%

Handling Fee
1. B g b i iz
Guarantee I[ssuance

2. 1 st R

Guarantee Amendment
(Digep 7

Amendment of Guarantee

73 0 0.25% 0 B4 3 USD40 2 % @& oF 7% o
Rate : 0. 25%, MIN. USD40 or equivalent.
AR E-H A E =B Foo- I
Every three months is counted as one period, and if the period is less than three months, it will
be charged as one period
PR Sy WU - B AR E S T RIRAE E e .
Remark 1: A one-time charge applies if the period exceeds one year. The charge may be
collected year by year based on the customer’s credit status.
X2 FH R Fﬂ_iiﬁa"lzii\rrjx( ?,__J*ﬁds\y’-%mo
Remark 2: Warranty guarantee charge is set out by the Loan Supervision Dept. of TBB

& X2 ycUSDI5 s % & kiR o
USD15 or equivalent/case.

Content EHA AR MR R R
Remarks : Increasing in guarantee amount shall be charged as per guarantee issuance.
(2)Ewip F 470, 25% » B fc F USDI52 % i b o
Extension of Guarantee 0. 25%/period, MIN.USDI5 or equivalent.
Validity
(=)L 7
Cable Charge
1. &8 2 5¢ BN e T P g AR o
Postage Same as L/C issuance or L/C amendment cable charge.
2. TR RS e R IR BT R
Cable Same as L/C issuance or L/C amendment cable charge.

M A AP F2 B2 HREF - R NP 2 RABART o
In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between Chinese and English version, the Chinese version shall prevail.




